

BID OPENING DATE 01/04/07
 CONTRACT NUMBER 08-472004
 LOCATION 08-SBD-60-R0.0/R9.9

IN SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY IN CHINO
 AND ONTARIO FROM LOS ANGELES COUNTY
 LINE TO RIVERSIDE COUNTY LINE

PAGE 1
 01/08/07
 CONTRACT CODE 'C'
 38 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPLACE SLABS AND PAVEMENT

FEDERAL AID ACNH-P060-(131)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 0.0%
 PROPOSALS ISSUED 15 FUND TOTAL HA22 18,118,000 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 101
 NUMBER OF BIDDERS 6 ENGINEERS EST 15,880,965.00 AMOUNT UNDER 4,563,465.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 28.74
 PROGRAM ELEMENTS RAS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1 A)	11,317,500.00	5	J MC LOUGHLIN ENGINEERING CO INC 10641 FULTON COURT RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA 91730
B)	101 DAYS X 10542		909 944-1037 00676575 FAX 909 944-3112
A+B)	12,382,242.00		
2 A)	11,129,687.00	1	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST INC 3701 MALLARD DRIVE BENICIA CA 94510
B)	170 DAYS X 10542		707 746-8028 00526319 FAX 707 746-0936
A+B)	12,921,827.00		
3 A)	12,087,453.00	4	GRIFFITH COMPANY P O BOX 2150 SANTA FE SPRINGS CA 90670
B)	200 DAYS X 10542		562 929-1128 00000088 FAX 562 864-8970
A+B)	14,195,853.00		
4 A)	12,659,558.90	6	PAVE TECH INC 735 LAGUNA DRIVE CARLSBAD CA 92008
B)	153 DAYS X 10542		760 729-7592 00720394 FAX 760 729-6158
A+B)	14,272,484.90		
5 A)	12,331,331.00	2	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT P O BOX 2229 CORONA CA 92878-2229
B)	185 DAYS X 10542		951 736-7600 00267073 FAX 951 736-7646
A+B)	14,281,601.00		

08-472004
08-SBD-60-R
01/04/07

BID245
PAGE 2
01/08/07

6 A) 13,276,290.00 3
B) 175 DAYS X 10542

A+B) 15,121,140.00

F C I CONSTRUCTORS INC
2585 BUSINESS PARK DRIVE
VISTA CA 92081-8831

760 727-9767
00772589
FAX 760 727-9803

08-472004
08-SBD-60-R
01/04/07

BID245
PAGE 3
01/08/07

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	ACE FENCE CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	GRINDING
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	STRIPING AND PAVEMENT RECESSES
	K R C SAFETY VISALIA CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	LOOP MASTERS ANAHEIM CA	ELECTRICAL
	ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING COLTON CA	ASPHALT
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY WEST COVINA CA	STRIPING
	UNITED STEEL PLACERS RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	REBAR

08-472004
08-SBD-60-R
01/04/07

BID245
PAGE 4
01/08/07

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	ITEMS 10 AND 30 THRU 32
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA	ITEM 36 (PARTIAL)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING WESTMINISTER CA	ITEM 37
	K R C SAFETY VISALIA CA	ITEM 7
	ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING COLTON CA	ITEMS 16 THRU 18
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY WEST COVINA CA	ITEMS 33 THRU 36 AND 38
	THOMAS AND PRATT VALLEJO CA	ITEM 3

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	ACE FENCE CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL AND TRANSITION RAIL
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONTRACTORS BENICIA CA	CONCRETE GRINDING
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS EL MONTE CA	LOOPS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-472004
08-SBD-60-R
01/04/07

BID245
PAGE 5
01/08/07

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	CONCRETE REMOVALS (PORTION)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS INC RIVERSIDE CA	COLD MILLING
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISES SUN VALLEY CA	STRIPING
	TOOMEY INDUSTRY LONG BEACH CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	UNITED STEEL PLACERS RANCHO CUCAMONGA CA	REBAR APPROACH
	<hr/>	
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	.
	AERO ANAHEIM CA	ITEM 37 (PARTIAL)
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	ITEM 23 (PARTIAL)
	INTEGRITY REBAR MURRIETTA CA	ITEMS 24 THRU 26 (PARTIAL)
	MODERN ALLOYS STANTON CA	ITEMS 10, 25 AND 30 THRU 32 (PARTIAL)
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE		

08-472004
08-SBD-60-R
01/04/07

BID245
PAGE 6
01/08/07

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING COLTON CA	.
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	.
	SUDHAKAR COMPANY RIALTO CA	ITEMS 33 THRU 36 (PARTIAL)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	A C DIKE COMPANY LINCOLN CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE
	ACE FENCE COMPANY CITY OF INDUSTRY CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL
	ALERT BARRICADE SAN JACINTO CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	GRIND CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	ARROW SIGNS TEMECULA CA	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	BRUTOCO ENGINEERING FONTANA CA	APPROACH SLABS AND PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING SOUTH EL MONTE CA	LOOPS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	PENHALL COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	JOINT SEAL AND REMOVE CONCRETE PANELS
	STERND AHL ENTERPRISES INC SUN VALLEY CA	STRIPING AND MARKING
03	AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS BENICIA CA	GRIND PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PARTIAL)
	AREA WEST FENCE LAKESIDE CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA	PAVEMENT MARKERS GRINDING AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
	INTEGRITY REBAR MURRIETTA CA	REINFORCING STEEL AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
	LOOP MASTERS ANAHEIM CA	ELECTRICAL AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
	ORTIZ ASPHALT PAVING COLTON CA	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS RIVERSIDE CA	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
	PENHALL COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	JOINT SEALS AND RELATED (PARTIAL)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-472004
08-SBD-60-R
01/04/07

BID245
PAGE 8
01/08/07

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	SUDHAKAR COMPANY WEST COVINA CA	STRIPING AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
	TWINING LABORATORIES LONG BEACH CA	QUALITY CONTROL AND RELATED (PARTIAL)
	WEST COAST CONSTRUCTION ANAHEIM CA	CONCRETE DEMOLITION AND RELATED (PARTIAL)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070012	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	070018	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD	LS	LUMP SUM	300,000.00	300,000.00
3	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	750.00	750.00
4	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
5	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	70	180.00	12,600.00
6	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	29,000.00	29,000.00
7 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	8,850.00	8,850.00
8 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	450,000.00	450,000.00
9 (S)	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	3	4,000.00	12,000.00
10 (S)	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	240	50.00	12,000.00
11 (S)	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	24,600	3.10	76,260.00
12	150771	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	M	11,800	2.25	26,550.00
13 (S)	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	93,200	2.50	233,000.00
14	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
15	260210	AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB)	M3	216	640.00	138,240.00
16	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TONN	1,130	90.00	101,700.00
17	390126	RUBBERIZED ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE G)	TONN	10,100	110.00	1,111,000.00
18	391003	PAVING ASPHALT (PAINT BINDER)	TONN	34	1,125.00	38,250.00
19	394040	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE A)	M	3,250	6.00	19,500.00
20	394048	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE E)	M	6,620	6.00	39,720.00
21	394049	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE F)	M	1,900	6.00	11,400.00
22	401108	REPLACE CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RAPID STRENGTH CONCRETE)	M3	1,810	890.00	1,610,900.00
23 (S)	420201	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	M2	366,000	6.50	2,379,000.00
24	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	M3	2,153	1,325.00	2,852,725.00
25 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	M3	13	6,000.00	78,000.00
26	510800	PAVING NOTCH EXTENSION	M3	52.3	7,500.00	392,250.00
27 (S)	519117	JOINT SEAL (MR 30 MM)	M	584	135.00	78,840.00
28 (S)	519120	JOINT SEAL (MR 15 MM)	M	65	135.00	8,775.00
29 (S)	519142	JOINT SEAL (MR 40 MM)	M	135	180.00	24,300.00
30 (S)	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	M	23	150.00	3,450.00
31 (S)	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	26	4,000.00	104,000.00
32 (S)	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00
33 (S)	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	M	5,980	1.75	10,465.00
34 (S)	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	M	107,000	.85	90,950.00

08-472004
08-SBD-60-R
01/04/07

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

BID245
PAGE 10
01/08/07

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	(S) 850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	13,100	5.25	68,775.00
36	(S) 850122	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE-RECESSED)	EA	11,600	22.50	261,000.00
37	(S) 010214	REPLACE INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	EA	470	475.00	223,250.00
38	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	482,000.00	482,000.00
					A)	11,317,500.00
					B) 10 DAYS X	10542
					A+B)	12,382,242.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	7,880.00	7880.00	11,250.00	11250.00	12,550.00	12550.00	3,100.00	3100.00
2	240,000.00	240000.00	350,000.00	350000.00	194,000.00	194000.00	103,000.00	103000.00
3	900.00	900.00	1,700.00	1700.00	3,550.00	3550.00	1,800.00	1800.00
4	19,000.00	19000.00	17,500.00	17500.00	108,720.00	108720.00	28,000.00	28000.00
5	500.00	35000.00	150.00	10500.00	340.00	23800.00	73.00	5110.00
6	17,000.00	17000.00	2,000.00	2000.00	187,560.00	187560.00	65,000.00	65000.00
7	7,800.00	7800.00	22,000.00	22000.00	11,275.00	11275.00	84,000.00	84000.00
8	780,000.00	780000.00	1,400,000.00	1400000.00	770,000.00	770000.00	810,000.00	810000.00
9	12,000.00	36000.00	12,000.00	36000.00	10,000.00	30000.00	13,000.00	39000.00
10	65.00	15600.00	45.00	10800.00	38.00	9120.00	68.00	16320.00
11	3.50	86100.00	.60	14750.00	2.50	61500.00	.82	20172.00
12	1.00	11800.00	3.00	35400.00	1.50	17700.00	1.50	17700.00
13	2.50	233000.00	2.55	237660.00	2.40	223680.00	2.30	214360.00
14	10,000.00	10000.00	28,000.00	28000.00	10,440.00	10440.00	3,500.00	3500.00
15	610.00	131760.00	800.00	172800.00	90.00	19440.00	840.00	181440.00
16	78.00	88140.00	83.50	94355.00	78.00	88140.00	85.00	96050.00
17	98.60	995860.00	111.00	1121100.00	109.00	1100900.00	117.00	1181700.00
18	100.00	3400.00	1,025.00	34850.00	1,110.00	37740.00	540.00	18360.00
19	7.00	22750.00	7.00	22750.00	6.00	19500.00	5.50	17875.00
20	5.00	33100.00	6.00	39720.00	5.80	38396.00	5.50	36410.00
21	11.00	20900.00	5.75	10925.00	6.00	11400.00	5.50	10450.00
22	800.00	1448000.00	825.00	1493250.00	834.00	1509540.00	965.00	1746650.00
23	4.90	1793400.00	5.40	1976400.00	5.50	2013000.00	5.25	1921500.00
24	1,400.00	3014200.00	1,441.00	3102473.00	1,477.00	3179981.00	1,644.00	3539532.00
25	820.00	10660.00	5,000.00	65000.00	7,154.00	93002.00	680.00	8840.00
26	10,000.00	523000.00	8,800.00	460240.00	6,973.00	364687.90	13,600.00	711280.00
27	170.00	99280.00	187.00	109208.00	75.00	43800.00	142.00	82928.00
28	165.00	10725.00	187.00	12155.00	325.00	21125.00	137.00	8905.00
29	180.00	24300.00	221.00	29835.00	150.00	20250.00	342.00	46170.00
30	130.00	2990.00	135.00	3105.00	183.00	4209.00	137.00	3151.00
31	3,100.00	80600.00	3,960.00	102960.00	3,871.00	100646.00	3,250.00	84500.00
32	3,000.00	6000.00	2,860.00	5720.00	3,355.00	6710.00	3,150.00	6300.00
33	1.00	5980.00	3.65	21827.00	1.70	10166.00	3.50	20930.00
34	.76	81320.00	1.10	117700.00	.65	69550.00	1.05	112350.00
35	1.02	13362.00	1.65	21615.00	1.30	17030.00	1.58	20698.00
36	18.45	214020.00	20.00	232000.00	21.00	243600.00	19.00	220400.00
37	438.00	205860.00	478.50	224895.00	544.00	255680.00	455.00	213850.00
38	800,000.00	800000.00	435,000.00	435000.00	1,727,171.00	1727171.00	630,000.00	630000.00
TOT	A) 11,129,687.00		A) 12,087,453.00		A) 12,659,558.90		A) 12,331,331.00	
	B) 170 DAYS X 10542		B) 200 DAYS X 10542		B) 153 DAYS X 10542		B) 185 DAYS X 10542	
	A+B) 12,921,827.00		A+B) 14,195,853.00		A+B) 14,272,484.90		A+B) 14,281,601.00	

08-472004
08-SBD-60-R
01/04/07

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID245
PAGE 12
01/08/07

ITEM	SIXTH	
	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,500.00	2500.00
2	850,000.00	850000.00
3	3,000.00	3000.00
4	35,000.00	35000.00
5	250.00	17500.00
6	70,000.00	70000.00
7	25,000.00	25000.00
8	900,000.00	900000.00
9	9,000.00	27000.00
10	50.00	12000.00
11	1.00	24600.00
12	2.00	23600.00
13	3.00	279600.00
14	5,000.00	5000.00
15	650.00	140400.00
16	90.00	101700.00
17	105.00	1060500.00
18	825.00	28050.00
19	7.00	22750.00
20	7.00	46340.00
21	7.00	13300.00
22	1,100.00	1991000.00
23	5.00	1830000.00
24	1,455.00	3132615.00
25	2,700.00	35100.00
26	7,700.00	402710.00
27	100.00	58400.00
28	75.00	4875.00
29	150.00	20250.00
30	80.00	1840.00
31	3,700.00	96200.00
32	2,300.00	4600.00
33	2.00	11960.00
34	1.00	107000.00
35	3.00	39300.00
36	18.00	208800.00
37	540.00	253800.00
38	1,390,000.00	1390000.00
TOT	A) 13,276,290.00	
	B) 175 DAYS X 10542	
	A+B) 15,121,140.00	